				1, CONTE	RACT ID CODI	Ē	PAGE	OF	PAGES	
AN	MENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	2.2			1		2	2
2. AMENDM	ENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R	EQ. NO.		5. PROJEC	T NO. (1)	applica	ble)	
P00071 See Block 16B				PR201707210000						
6. ISSUED B		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Item 6)		CODE					
	eral Services Administration									
	e of Acquisition Operation	15								
	F Street, NW, 4th Floor									
	hington DC 20405			(0)	04 414777701	matr of 60	1 ICITAT	IONING		
600	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(0)	9A. AMENDS	MENT OF SC	LICITAL	IUN NU).	
BT Fede		100			9B. DATED (TER ITEM	1			
	ommerce Park Drive, Suit	e 100			VB. DATED (SEE HEM I	"			
Reston,	VA 20191				TEAL A CODIC	CATION OF	CONTERA	CTOR	DEP NO.	
					10A. MODIFI			VC1/OR	DER NO	
						X GS00Q17NSD3001				
					10B. DATED	(SEE ITEM	13)			
CODE		FACILITY CODE			7/31/201	7				
	1	1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITA	ATIONS					
The abo	ove numbered solicitation is amended	as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date s	pecified for receipt of Offers is	extended.	is not	extended,				
Offers must	acknowledge receipt of this amendm	ent prior to the hour and date specified in the	solicitation or as amended, by one	of the follo	wing method	ls:				
		copies of the amendment; (b) By ack								
		ference to the solicitation and amendment RS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA!								
desire to cha	ange an offer already submitted, such	change may be made by letter or electronic	communication, provided each let	ter or electr	onic commun	ication mak	es refere	nce to	he solic	itation and
-	nent, and is received prior to the open	<u> </u>								
12. ACCOUN	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I)	required)								
N/A										
	13. T	HIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO N	MODIFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACT	S/ORDER	RS,				
	1	T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/	ORDER NO. AS DESCRI	BED IN I	TEM 14.					
(0)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE	MADE IN TH	IE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	IN ITEM	110A.		
		4							100	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT	RACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such	as changes in	paying office.	appropriation	date, etc.	SET F	ORTH IN	ITEM 14,
	PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT	COF FAR 43.103(b).					124 83			
x										
	Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)									
	7 (0)									
E IMPO	DTANT: Commission in the	A V is securised to size this decree		ha isania	a office					
		ot, X is required to sign this documed to the control of the contr				lina soli	citatio	n/co	ntract	suhiec
	atter where feasible.)	DMENT/MODIFICATION (O	rgamzea by OCI seemo.	n neuum	gs, mem	30				виојес
***	uner where jedanste.									
		_								
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE	5								
	Ps 1a	V.777.4823 84	10 VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI							
		document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereto				D /7:	u pagadana k			
	E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or)	Timothy Hora	OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)							
	OHN D'AMORE usiness Director Contracts	Legal Regulatory	Contracting C							
	TRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE					1160 1	DATE	SIGNED	

6 April 2018

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00071

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00260.03a dated March 23, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds the CBSA and associated pricing for Oxnard-Thousand Oaks-Ventura, CA to the contract.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

D----